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BEFORE THE WASHINGTON STATE UTILITIES  
AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION 

I hereby certify that on June 11, 2024, I provided to the Washington Utilities and 

Transportation Commission’s Secretary an official electronic file containing the foregoing 

Respondent’s Opposition to Staff’s Motion via the web portal and provided an electronic copy 

to: 

WUTC Counsel

Jeff Roberson  
Colin O’Brien 
Washington Attorney General’s Office 
7141 Cleanwater Dr SW 
Olympia, WA 98504-0121 
jeff.roberson@atg.wa.gov
Colin.OBrien@atg.wa.gov 
jeanne.roth@atg.wa.gov
Copy to: 
Legal Assistant:  
elizabeth.demarco@atg.wa.gov

Public Counsel 

Tad Robinson O’Neill 
Assistant Attorney General 
Washington Attorney General’s Office 
Public Counsel Unit 
800 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2000 
Seattle, WA 98104-3188 
(206) 254-0570 
Tad.ONeill@atg.wa.gov
Robert.Sykes@atg.wa.gov
Jessica.Johanson-Kubin@atg.wa.gov
PCCSeaEF@atg.wa.gov 
Corey.Dahl@atg.wa.gov 
Jean.Dreyer@atg.gov 
Stefan.deVilliers@atg.wa.gov
Roman.Doyannas@atg.wa.gov
Brice.Hartman@atg.wa.gov

Administrative Law Judge 
Bijan Hughes 
Bijan.hughes@utc.wa.gov

Signed at Seattle, Washington the 11th day of June, 2024. 

s/ Maggi Gruber 
Maggi Gruber, Legal Assistant 
(206) 233-2972 
mgruber@williamskastner.com

WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND 
TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION, 

Complainant, 

v. 

 MURREY’S DISPOSAL COMPANY, INC. d/b/a 
OLYMPIC DISPOSAL, 

Respondent. 
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